503476423 09/11/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3523048

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN WESTHUES	3		09/30/2010
JEFFERSON Y. HAN			09/30/2010
RECEIVING PARTY DA	 TA		
Name:	PERCEPTIVE PIXEL INC.		
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY		
City:	REDMOND		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98052		
	-		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number	
Application Number:	1485	2093	
CORRESPONDENCE D			
		936-7329	
	, ,		seful it will be cont
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p			
	provided; if tl	hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via (707-9382	
using a fax number, if µ Phone:	p rovided; if tl 425-7	hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via	
<i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	p rovided; if tl 425-7 USDe	hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via (707-9382	
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	provided; if tl 425-7 USD MICF	hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via (707-9382 ocket@microsoft.com	
<i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	orovided; if tl 425-7 USD MICF ONE	hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 6 707-9382 ocket@microsoft.com ROSOFT CORPORATION	
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	orovided; if th 425-7 USD MICF ONE RED	<i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 6</i> 707-9382 ocket@microsoft.com ROSOFT CORPORATION MICROSOFT WAY	

	337 - 03.1-		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CATHERINE POLANCE		
SIGNATURE:	/Catherine Polance/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2015		
Total Attachments: 2			

source=Assignment (inventors to PPI, from parent) 337469.14#page1.tif source=Assignment (inventors to PPI, from parent) 337469.14#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, JONATHAN WESTHUES of 505 W. 37th Street, #19G, New York, New York 10018, JEFFERSON Y. HAN of 196-35 McLaughlin Ave, Holliswood, NY 11423, hereby assign to: Perceptive Pixel Inc., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at: 111 Eighth Avenue, 16th Floor, New York, NY 10011; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled TECHNIQUES FOR LOCALLY IMPROVING SIGNAL TO NOISE IN A CAPACITIVE TOUCH SENSOR, filed 7/16/2010, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/838,422, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents (including continuation, divisional, and other applications claiming priority to said application), utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: <u>Sep 30 2010</u>

Witnessed b Name Name

JONATHAN WESTHUES

Date: Date:

PATENT REEL: 036546 FRAME: 0800



$ \land I $	
Out	
JEFFERSON Y. HAN	

Date: (প্ 2010 Date: 30

40665536.doc